Earnings per share for profi t attributable to
 equity holders of the Company —
 Basic and diluted 14 US3.11 cents US0.93 cents

The notes on pages 31 to 53 form an integral part of this condensed consolidated interim fi nancial information.

Sands China Ltd.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

28

Six months ended June 30,
2010 2009

US$’000

(Unaudited)
(Audited,

as restated)

Profi t for the period attributable to equity holders of the Company 250,500 58,346

Other comprehensive (loss)/income, net of tax:
Currency translation differences (13,969) 182

Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to
 equity holders of the Company 236,531 58,528

The notes on pages 31 to 53 form an integral part of this condensed consolidated interim fi nancial information.

Interim Report 2010

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

29

Share capital
Capital
reserve

Share
premium

Statutory
reserve

Share-based
compensation

reserve

Currency
translation

reserve
Retained
earnings Total

US$’000
(Audited, as restated)

For the six months ended June 30, 2009
Balance at December 31, 2008,
 as previously reported — 80,049 — 6,222 17,538 5,632 1,140,093 1,249,534
Effect on adoption of IAS17 Amendment — — — — — — 12,322 12,322

Balance at December 31, 2008, as restated — 80,049 — 6,222 17,538 5,632 1,152,415 1,261,856
Total comprehensive income — — — — — 182 58,346 58,528
Share-based compensation charged by LVS — — — — 3,849 — — 3,849
Transfer to statutory reserve — — — 93 — — (93) —

Balance at June 30, 2009 — 80,049 — 6,315 21,387 5,814 1,210,668 1,324,233

(Unaudited)

For the six months ended June 30, 2010
Balance at December 31, 2009,
 as previously reported 80,479 87,435 2,127,537 6,315 26,051 3,739 1,353,836 3,685,392
Effect on adoption of IAS17 Amendment — — — — — — 13,502 13,502

Balance at December 31, 2009, as restated 80,479 87,435 2,127,537 6,315 26,051 3,739 1,367,338 3,698,894
Total comprehensive income — — — — — (13,969) 250,500 236,531
Share-based compensation of the Company — — — — 2,374 — — 2,374
Share-based compensation charged by LVS — — — — 6,061 — — 6,061

Balance at June 30, 2010 80,479 87,435 2,127,537 6,315 34,486 (10,230) 1,617,838 3,943,860

The notes on pages 31 to 53 form an integral part of this condensed consolidated interim fi nancial information.

Sands China Ltd.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

30

Six months ended June 30,
2010 2009

US$’000

(Unaudited)
(Audited,

as restated)

Net cash generated from operating activities 584,949 298,828
Net cash used in investing activities (288,270) (244,495)
Net cash used in fi nancing activities (528,641) (131,160)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (231,962) (76,827)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 908,334 417,769
Effect of exchange rate on cash and cash equivalents (2,609) (322)

[…]

The Group had future aggregate minimum lease payments under non-cancellable operating leases for

interests in property and equipment as follows:

As at
June 30,

2010

As at
December 31,

2009
US$’000

(Unaudited)
(Audited,

as restated)

No later than 1 year 2,919 2,898
Later than 1 year and no later than 5 years 6,358 7,750

9,277 10,648

Sands China Ltd.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information

52

17. Commitments and contingencies (continued)

(b) Operating lease commitments (continued)

(ii) The Group as the lessor/grantor of the right of use

The future aggregate minimum lease/base fee rent receivables under non-cancellable agreements are as

follows:

As at
June 30,

2010

As at
December 31,

2009
US$’000

(Unaudited) (Audited)

No later than 1 year 104,173 96,200
Later than 1 year and no later than 5 years 191,001 217,469
Later than 5 years 111,570 130,972

406,744 444,641

(c) Contingencies

There have been no material changes in contingencies since the last annual report.

18. Adoption of IAS 17 (Amendment)

(i) Effect on the consolidated balance sheet at January 1, 2009

At January 1, 2009
as previously stated

Effects of
IAS 17 Amendment

At January 1, 2009
as restated

US$’000

Investment properties, net 338,014 72,990 411,004
Property and equipment, net 5,235,823 333,202 5,569,025
Leasehold interests in land, net 274,443 (274,443) —
Borrowings 3,643,160 112,612 3,755,772
Trade and other payables 1,994,705 6,815 2,001,520
Retained earnings 1,140,093 12,322 1,152,415

Interim Report 2010

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information

53

18. Adoption of IAS 17 (Amendment) (continued)

(ii) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended June 30, 2009

For the
six months ended

June 30, 2009
as previously stated

Effects of
IAS 17 Amendment

For the
six months ended

June 30, 2009
as restated

US$’000

Depreciation and amortization 158,444 3,918 162,362
Land lease expense 6,125 (6,125) —
Interest expense, net of
 amounts capitalized 52,211 1,815 54,026
Net foreign exchange losses 125 24 149

(iii) Effect on the consolidated balance sheet at January 1, 2010

At January 1, 2010
as previously stated

Effects of
IAS 17 Amendment

At January 1, 2010
as restated

US$’000

Investment properties, net 676,512 72,231 748,743
Property and equipment, net 4,926,540 598,517 5,525,057
Leasehold interests in land, net 378,918 (378,918) —
Borrowings 2,819,297 268,008 3,087,305
Trade and other payables 831,041 10,320 841,361
Retained earnings 1,353,836 13,502 1,367,338

(iv) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended June 30, 2010

For the
six months ended

June 30, 2010
prior to adoption

Effects of
IAS 17 Amendment

For the
six months ended

June 30, 2010
US$’000

Depreciation and amortization 159,421 3,918 163,339
Land lease expense 14,119 (14,119) —
Interest expense, net of
 amounts capitalized 68,805 2,645 71,450
Net foreign exchange losses 8,383 32 8,415

19. Comparatives
Certain comparative fi gures have been reclassifi ed to conform to the presentation of the current period.

Sands China Ltd.

Corporate Information

54

(as at the Latest Practicable Date)

Directors
Executive Directors
Mr. Michael Alan Leven (Acting Chief Executive Offi cer)
Mr. Toh Hup Hock (Chief Financial Offi cer)

Non-Executive Director
Mr. Sheldon Gary Adelson (Chairman)
Mr. Jeffrey Howard Schwartz
Mr. Irwin Abe Siegel

Independent Non-Executive Directors
Mr. Iain Ferguson Bruce
Ms. Chiang Yun
Mr. David Muir Turnbull

Registered Offi ce in Cayman Islands
Walkers Corporate Services Limited